
Government College of Engineering, 

Salem- 11 

(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

 

SELF-STUDY REPORT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

(Submitted to National Assessment and Accreditation Council) 

EXTENDED PROFILE  

2.2 Total number of full-time teachers worked/working in the 

institution (without repeat count) during last five years. 



 

IQAC – Chairperson 

 



2.2 Total number of full-time teachers worked/working in the 

institution (without repeat count) during last five Years (From 

2018-2019 to 2022– 2023) 

 

Academic 

year 
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Number of 

full-time 

Teachers 

91 99 102 101 100 

 

2.2 (a) Number of full time teachers worked in the 

institution Data for the first academic year of the 
assessment period (2018 -2019) (A) 

91 

2.2 (b) Number of full time teachers who joined the 
institution in subsequent years (2019- 2023) (B) 

21 

Total number of full-time teachers worked/working 
in the institution (without repeat count) during last 
five Years (From 2018-2019 to 2022– 2023) (A+B) 

112 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.No Name Email Gender Designation
Date of joining 
(DD/MM/YYYY)

1 Dr.G.Vimalarosaline vimala66866@gmail.com Female Principal 03.09.1984

2 Dr. D. Shoba Rajkumar shobarajkumar@gcesalem.edu.in Female Professor 01.08.1990

3 Dr. V.Rajkumar gcerajkumar@yahoo.co.in Male Professor 26.06.1992

4 Dr. K. Sudha sudhajaikishan@gmail.com Female Professor 09.08.2001

5 Prof. V. C. A. Asokumar vcashokumar@yahoo.co.in Male Assistant Professor 09.08.2001

6 Prof. S. Sundari sundari@gmail.com Female Associate Professor 01.08.2005

7 Dr. M. Anbarasu anbarasu@gcesalem.edu.in Male Associate Professor 14.02.2007

8 Dr. G. Arunkumar arun_8112005@yahoo.com Male Associate Professor 24.07.2006

9 Prof. D. Amali damali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 14.08.2009

10 Prof. P. Senthamilselvi senitaarul@yahoo.co.in Female Assistant Professor 01.07.2010

11 Prof. T. Murugesan murugesan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

12 Prof. P. Pruthiviraj psprithiviraj@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 29.06.2016

13 Prof. P. Sathishkumar psk.bvn@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 19.12.2016

14 Dr. A.M.Kalpana drkalpana@gcesalem.edu.in Female Professor 10.07.2002

15 P.Tharani tharani@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

16 K.Manimala manimala@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 22.04.2013

17 P.Nithya nithyap@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

18 Dr. R.Golda Brunet goldabrunet@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

19 K.Saraswathi saraswathi@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

20 Dr.C.Rani rani@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

21 S.Ruba ruba@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

22 V.Manikantan manikantan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 05.11.2014

23 S. Nithya nithyas@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

24 N.D.Sukirtha Priya sukitilak04@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 07.07.2017

25 Dr.C.Vasanthanayaki vasanthanayakic@gmail.com Female Professor 30.07.2018

26 Dr.M.Santhi santhi_sundararaj@rediffmail.com Female Associate Professor 01.10.1993

27 Mrs. T.Thenmozhi thenmozhi@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

28 Mrs.P.Indra indra@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 03.04.2013

29 Dr.G. Kavithaa kavitha@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 08.04.2013

30 Mrs.I. Kalphana kalphana@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

31 Mrs.K. Jayanthi jayanthi@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

2.2  Total number of full time teachers worked/working in the institution during last five Years 
(From 2018 - 2019 to 2022 - 2023)

2.2 (a)  Number of full time teachers  working in the institution  
         Academic year 2018 - 2019 



32 Mrs. P.Deepthi deepthiparamasivam@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 29.05.2017

33 Mr. D.Manibharathi manibharathi@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 21.08.2017

34 Mr.B.Kahajavali kahajame@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 09.09.2014

35 DrV.Geetha drvgeetha1967@gmail.com Female Professor 30.07.2018

36 Dr.S.Senthilkumar senthilkumar@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professor 09.08.2001

37 Dr.A.Rubymeena rubymeena@gcesalem.edu.in Female Professor 09.08.2001

38 Dr.P.Karpagavalli karpagavalli@gcesalem.edu.in Female Professor 09.08.2001

39 Dr.J.S.Christy Mano Raj christymanoraj@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professor 09.08.2001

40 Dr.D.Murali murali@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professor 09.08.2001

41 Dr.C.Govindaraju govindaraju@gcesalem.edu.in Male Associate Professor 24.07.2006

42 Prof.D.Ashokaraju ashokaraju@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 24.07.2006

43 Prof.R.Sharmil Suganya sweetsharmil@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 20.06.2008

44 Dr.K.Logavani logavani@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 08.04.2013

45 Dr.T.R.Sumithira sumithra.trs@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 12.05.2017

46 Dr.S.Ganesan ganeshshriraj@gmail.com Male Associate Professor 18.07.2018

47 Dr.R.Vijayan vijayan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professsor 12.06.1996

48 Dr.T.Balusamy balusamyt@gmail.com Male Professsor 09.08.2001

49 Prof.A.Baraniraj baraniraj@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 24.07.2006

50 Dr.S.Sivalakshmi sivalakshmit@gmail.com Female Associate Professor 24.07.2006

51 Dr.R.Vivekananthan rvivekapme@gmail.com Male Associate Professor 24.07.2006

52 Dr.M.Raja raja@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 01.06.2008

53 Prof.R.Jamuna jamuna@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 21.06.2013

54 Prof.K.Kavitha kavitharaj31@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

55 Prof.M.Mohanraj mohanraj@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 03.09.2014

56 Dr.D.Lavanya lavanya@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 03.04.2013

57 Prof.K.Sakunthala sakunthala@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 03.09.2014

58 Dr.V.Satheeshkumar svsatheshk@hotmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16.05.2017

59 Mr.S.Muruganandh smuruganandh@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 27.09.2016

60 Mr.A.Saravanan saravanavel47@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 04.10.2016

61 Mr.R.Karthikeyan karthi2608@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 05.10.2016

62 Prof. P.Sundararajan sundararaj@gcesalem.edu.in Male Associate Professor 09.02.1984

63 Prof. D.Noorullah noorullah@gcesalem.edu.in Male Associate Professor 05.02.1991

64 Prof. N.Thennammai venkatesan@gcesalem.edu.in Female Associate Professor 11.02.1991

65 Dr. K.Venkatesan thenammai_gce@yahoo.co.in Male Associate Professor 24.07.2006

66 Dr. B.Anandavel anandavel@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 05.04.2013

67 Prof. M.Deepak Kumar deepakkumar@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 25.04.2013

68 Dr. K.T.Thillagam thilagham@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 05.04.2013



69 Dr. S.Dhanalakshmi dhanalakshmi@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 04.04.2013

70 Prof.R. Vinoth Babu mettweld@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 17-05-2017

71 Mrs. S. Leema Mary leemmary@rediddmail.com Female Assistant Professor 02.05.1997

72 Mr. V. Mahadevan mahadevan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 27.03.2008

73 Mr. G. Sivanesan sivanesan132@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 22.05.2017

74 Mr. N.Kamalraj kamalraj.akin@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 08-08-2013

75 Mrs. E.Ponmani tejasriponmani@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01.08.2011

76 Mrs. A.Rizvana rizvanazakir2011@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 03-03-2013

77 Mrs.K.Poornima poornimak@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 26.03.2008

78 Dr.T.Venugopal venugopalt@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 17.04.2013

79 Mr.A.Kumaravel kumaravel@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 15.04.2013

80 Mr.R.Vaithianathan vaithianathan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 15.04.2013

81 Mr.A.Ramachandran ramachandran@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 17.04.2013

82 Dr.P.Anitha anitha@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 15.05.2017

83 Mr.N.K.Vivekanandhan vivekengslm@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 23.05.2017

84 Mr.V.Prasath prasathlotus@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 08-06-2011

85 Mr.M.Rabi rabistanly@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 04.01.2014

86 Dr. R.Vimala vimalar@gcesalem.edu.in Female  Professor 14.05.1994

87 Prof. K. Saranya saranyak@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 06.03.2008

88 Prof. S. Deepa deepas@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 06.03.2008

89 Dr.G.Suganthi sugiphysics@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 02.10.2015

90 Prof.K.Karthi karthi0987kk1260@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 24.05.2017

91 Prof. J. Velliangiri velliangiri.j@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 30.01.2015



S.No Name Email Gender Designation
Date of joining 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

1 Prof. M. Raffikbasha mraffikbasha@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 01.11.2018

2 Dr.M.Dhinakaran dhina_au@yahoo.com Male Associate Professor 25.02.2019

3 Dr.P.Natarajan pnatarajan110@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 07.11.2018

4 Prof.M.Venkatesan venkatesanm1972@gmail.com Male Teaching Assistant 08.01.2019

5 Prof. P.Dineshkumar dinesh.mech23@gmail.com Male Teaching Assistant 08.01.2019

6 Prof. V.Karthikeyan dv.karthigce@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 08-10-2018

7 Dr.S.Prakash drsparakash62@gmail.com Male Professor 22.10.2018

8 Dr.P.Sakthivel sakthivelpenglish@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 01.11.2018

9 Dr. S. Devi devi.gce.salem@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 04.09.2019

10 Prof.K.Uma uma_nithen@yahoo.com Female Assistant Professor 18.10.2019

11 Prof.M.Periyasamy periyasamythermal@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 18.10.2019

12 Dr.A.P.Sathiyagnanam apsgnanam@gmail.com Male Associate Professor 24.07.2019

13 Dr.R.Premkumar premau333@gmail.com Male Associate Professor 24.07.2019

14 Mr.A.Sankar sankarr.ashokan@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 08.07.2019

15 Prof. P.Alfrite alfritepushpanathan@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 18.10.2019

16 Prof. R. Shobana shobanaace92@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01.11.2019

17 Mrs.M.Priadarsini priadarsini.m@gcesalem.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 27.01.2020

18 Dr. R. S. Ravichandran rsravichandran5589@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 04.11.2020

19 Dr.R.Malayalamurthi principal@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professor 31.12.2021

20 Dr.N.Buvaneswari buviechem@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15.07.2022

21 Dr. P.Manivannan manivannanp@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 01.07.2022

2.2 (b)  Number of full time teachers who joined the institution in subsequent years                                                             

(From 2019 - 2020 to 2022 - 2023)



S.No Name Email Gender Designation
Date of leaving 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

1 Mrs. S. Leema Mary leemmary@rediddmail.com Female Assistant Professor (Retired) 31.05.2019

2 Prof. P.Sundararajan sundararaj@gcesalem.edu.in Male Associate Professor (Retired) 31.05.2019

3 Dr.R.Vijayan vijayan@gcesalem.edu.in Male Professsor (Left) 11.11.2019

4 Dr. V.Rajkumar gcerajkumae@yahoo.co.in Male Professor (Left) 12.03.2020

5 Dr.G.Vimalarosaline vimala66866@gmail.com Female Principal (Retired) 31.05.2020

6 Dr. R.Vimala vimalar@gcesalem.edu.in Female  Professor (Retired) 31.05.2020

7 Prof. P.Alfrite alfritepushpanathan@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor (Left) 20.09.2021

8 Dr. M. Santhi santhi_sundararaj@rediffmail.com Female Associate Professor (Left) 02.09.2021

9 Prof.M.Venkatesan venkatesanm1972@gmail.com Male Teaching Assistant (Left) 31.03.2022

10 Mr.A.Kumaravel kumaravel@gcesalem.edu.in Male Assistant Professor (Expired) 19.04.2022

11 Dr. C.Vasanthanayaki vasanthanayakic@gmail.com Female Professor (Left) 02.05.2022

12 Dr.S.Prakash drsparakash62@gmail.com Male Professor (Left) 30.06.2022

13 Mr.A.Sankar sankarr.ashokan@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor (Left) 31.03.2023

2.2 (c) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years                                                                          

(From 2018 - 2019 to 2022 - 2023)


